Schedule for Horizons 2024

Evening Keynote Lessons: Renovate

Sunday (July 7th): Renovate (Matt Miller)

Monday (July 8th): A Haunted House--Legion: Chaotic to Composed (Jeremy Hall)
Tuesday (July 9th): An Abandoned House--The Woman at the Well: Shame to Joy
(David Shannon)

Wednesday (July 10th): A Foreclosed House--Zacchaeus: Selfish to Selfless (Philip
Jenkins)

Thursday (July 11th): An Ordinary House--Andrew: Good to Godly (T] Kirk)

Morning Devos: Demo Day

Monday (July 8th): Demo Day: Site Preparation (Ben Coleman)

Tuesday (July 9th): Demo Day: The Gutters (Jesse Bates)

Wednesday (July 10th): Demo Day: Tear Down the Walls (Rob Young, Sr.)
Thursday (July 11th): Demo Day: Clear the Clutter (Trent Hill)

Saturday:

3:00-5:00 pm Staff check-in and long-distance camper arrival

5:00 pm Men’s Staff Meeting (Sports Center Hall of Fame Room)

6:30 pm Women’s Staff Meeting (Scott Lobby)

Sunday:

1:00-5:00 pm Registration

4:30-6:15 pm Gano Dining Hall Open

4:30 pm Male Staff Meeting (GC 101)

5:30 pm Female Staff Meeting (Scott Lobby)

6:00 pm Sports Center opens

6:30 pm Welcome and Worship in The Sports Center

7:45 pm Group Photo in The Sports Center (wear your Horizons shirt)
8:00-9:00 pm rePercussion (Drum/Lights group Performance)

9:30 pm Dorm Life - Dorm muster, Pizza, and first counselor group meetings

*Care Center: Our Care Center is open Monday through Thursday from 10 am until 5 pm in
the Hall of Fame Room in the Sports Center. A nurse will be on hand in case you are dealing
with an illness or injury.



Monday:
7:00-8:00 am
8:15-8:50 am
9:00-9:30 am
9:30 am
10:15-10:50 am
10:50

11:00 am-1:30 pm

1:30-4:30 pm
4:30-6:20

4:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm

9:45 pm
10:00 pm

Breakfast

Counselor “KickOff” (small groups)

The Jerry and Webb Show

Morning Devo

Transition Time—Get your Bible and a snack
Go to Class

Classes and Lunch (see below)

Session 1: 11:00-11:40 | Session 2: 11:50-12:30 Session 3:12:40-1:20

7th-8th Grade: Class 7th-8th Grade: Lunch 7th-8th Grade: Class

9th-10th Grade: Lunch 9th-10th Grade: Class 9th-10th Grade: Class

11th-12th Grade: Class 11th-12th Grade: Class 11th-12th Grade: Lunch

Free Time/Service Projects (Hori-Zone has the details)
Take the Lead Classes and Supper (see below)

Session 1: 4:30-5:20 Session 2: 5:30-6:20

Group 1: Classes Group 1: Supper

Group 2: Supper Group 2: Classes

Gano Dining Hall open for supper

Early Singing in The Sports Center—New Songs

Evening Worship in The Sports Center

Evening Activities

Nintendo Switch Tournament in Crews theaters

Food Trucks and Infllatables in the Commons (or at Sports Center
Parking Lot if it rains)

Tryouts for Horizons-Got-Talent in Ayers Auditorium

3 on 3 Basketball Tournament at Auxiliary Gym in the Sports Center
Hori-Zone in Sports Center Lobby

Senior Mixer in Student Center

Escape Rooms in BK first floor hallway/classrooms

Big Battleship in the Commons

Scavenger Hunt

Bader Oval Singing (optional)

Dorm Life, Pizza, and Dorm Devos (by dorm floor)



Tuesday:

7:00-8:00 am Breakfast

8:15-8:50 am Counselor Time (small groups)

9:00-9:30 am The Jerry and Webb Show

9:30 am Morning Devo

10:15-10:50 am Transition Time— Get your Bible and a snack
10:50 Go to Class

11:00 am-1:30 pm Classes and Lunch (see below)

Session 1: 11:00-11:40 | Session 2: 11:50-12:30 | Session 3: 12:40-1:20
7th-8th Grade: Class 7th-8th Grade: Lunch 7th-8th Grade: Class
9th-10t Grade: Lunch 9th-10t Grade: Class 9th-10t Grade: Class
11th-12th Grade: Class 11th-12th Grade: Class 11th-12th Grade: Lunch
1:30-4:30 pm Free Time/Service Projects (Hori-Zone has the details)
2:30-4:30 pm VIP Room for Juniors and Seniors is open at Crews-Colbert Act. Center
4:30-6:20 Take the Lead Classes and Supper (see below)
Session 1: 4:30-5:20 Session 2: 5:30-6:20
Group 1: Classes Group 1: Supper
Group 2: Supper Group 2: Classes
4:30 pm Gano Dining Hall open for supper
6:30 pm Early Singing in The Sports Center—New Songs
7:00 pm Evening Worship in The Sports Center
8:00 pm Horizons Got Talent (The Sports Center)
9:30ish pm Junior/Senior Late Night Event (Gardner Center Lobby; begins after
Horizons Got Talent)
10:00 pm Dorm Life and Pizza; Counselor time/devotionals at the discretion of

the counselor



Wednesday:
7:00-8:00 am
8:15-8:50 am
9:00-9:30 am
9:30 am
10:15-10:50 am
10:50

11:00 am-1:30 pm

1:30-4:30 pm
2:30-4:30 pm
4:30-6:20

4:30 pm

6:30 pm

7:00 pm
8:00-9:00 pm
9:00-10:00 pm
10:00 pm

Breakfast

Counselor Time (small groups)

The Jerry and Webb Show

Morning Devo

Transition Time— Get your Bible and a snack
Go to Class

Classes and Lunch (see below)

Session 1: 11:00-11:40 | Session 2: 11:50-12:30 Session 3: 12:40-1:20

7th-8th Grade: Class 7th-8th Grade: Lunch 7th-8th Grade: Class

9th-10th Grade: Lunch 9th-10th Grade: Class 9th-10th Grade: Class

11th-12th Grade: Class

11th-12th Grade: Class 11th-12th Grade: Lunch

Free Time/Service Projects (Hori-Zone has the details)
VIP Room for Juniors and Seniors is open at Crews-Colbert Act. Center
Take the Lead Classes and Supper (see below)

Session 1: 4:30-5:20 Session 2: 5:30-6:20

Group 1: Classes Group 1: Supper

Group 2: Supper Group 2: Classes

Gano Dining Hall open for supper

Early Singing in The Sports Center—New Songs
Evening Worship in The Sports Center
Horizons Singers and Players Performance

Pizza in the Commons and Free Time

Dorm Life and Dorm Devos (by floor)



Thursday:
7:00-8:00 am
8:15-8:50 am
9:00-9:30 am
9:30 am
10:15-10:50 am
10:50

11:00 am-1:30 pm

1:30-4:30 pm
2:00 pm

4:30-5:00
5:00-6:00 pm
6:00 pm

Breakfast

Counselor Time (small groups)

The Jerry and Webb Show

Morning Devo

Transition Time— Get your Bible and a snack
Go to Class

Classes and Lunch (see below)

Session 1: 11:00-11:40 | Session 2: 11:50-12:30 Session 3: 12:40-1:20

7th-8th Grade: Class 7th-8th Grade: Lunch 7th-8th Grade: Class

9th-10th Grade: Lunch 9th-10th Grade: Class 9th-10th Grade: Class

11th-12th Grade: Class 11th-12th Grade: Class 11th-12th Grade: Lunch

Free Time/Service Projects (Hori-Zone has the details)

Devotional lessons from the Junior/Senior boys’ speaking classes in
Old Chapel Hall

Awards Ceremony in The Sports Center

Evening Worship in The Sports Center

Prep for Dinner

6:30 7th-10th graders Horizons Block Party (Gano/Commons; Dress:
Construction/Demo Day)

6:30-7:15

e 7th-8th graders: Dinner in Gano
e 9th-10th graders: Block Party in the Commons

7:15-8:00

e 7th-8th graders: Block Party in the Commons
e 9th-10th graders: Dinner in Gano

6:45 11th-12th Graders Banquet and Bridge Crossing Ceremony (Sports Center)

(Dress clothes)

6:30-7:00 Admissions Photo Booth in upstairs Sports Center
6:45 Seating begins in Auxiliary Gym
7:00-8:00 Dinner and Bridge Crossing in Auxiliary Gym

8:30 pm
10:00 pm
10:30 pm

Friday:
7:00 am
8:00 am

Karaoke and Hangout in the Commons
Bader Oval Singing
Dorm Life and Pizza

Gano Dining Hall opens for breakfast.
Departure. See you at Horizons 2025!



